ADDENDUM NO. 1

Issue Date: January 31, 2023

This Addendum shall become and form a part of the RFQ for:

RFQ-2023-01 Engineering Design Services GDOT PI #0019206 Holly St from Old Holly Springs Road to Holly Springs PKWY-LCI

NOTE: PLEASE REVIEW CAREFULLY! THERE MAY BE CHANGES TO THE INFORMATION TO BE PROVIDED. FAILURE TO ADHERE TO ANY CHANGES ADDRESSED IN THIS ADDENDUM MAY RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION.

In the event of a conflict between previously released information and the information contained herein, the latter shall control.

Note: A signed acknowledgment of this addendum (this page) MUST be attached to your submittal.

Firm Name: _______ Date: ______ Typed Name and Title: ______ City of Holly Springs

This addendum, including all questions and answers, shall become and form a part of the original RFQ package and shall be taken into account when preparing your proposal.

3237 Holly Springs Parkway Holly Springs, GA, 30115

The purpose of this addendum is to provide the answers to the written questions received during the question and answer period of the RFQ as follows:

Written Questions and Answers:

- 1. VI. Instructions for Content and Preparation of Statements of Qualifications Phase I Response > A. Administrative Requirements > 2. Certification Form and 3. Georgia Security and Immigration Compliance Act Affidavit, Respondents are instructed to provide a notarized original of the Certification form in SOQs. Based on VIII. Instructions for Submittal for Phase I Statements of Qualifications > A., please confirm that an electronic notary stamp will be acceptable. It is acceptable to provide an electronic notary stamp via the GA Code 44-2-37 (2022).
- 2. VI. Instructions for Content and Preparation of Statements of Qualifications Phase I Response > B. Experience and Qualifications > 4. Area Class Summary Form and Notice of Professional Consultant

Qualifications, instructs Respondents to include the Notice of Professional Consultant Qualifications for the Prime Consultant and all subconsultants for each project that is issued by the Community. Is the "Community" referring to GDOT? The Community is referencing the City of Holly Springs. Please note that this is a federally funded, local let project.